
ESP - ITA
0:0 AET 4:2 PSO

Match Officials: 
Referee: H. DA COSTA Francisco (POR) Timekeeper: UNTERBECK Annett (GER)
2nd Referee: MINDER Dario Kilian (SUI)
3rd Referee: WINIARCZYK Tomasz J. (POL) General Coordinator: CONTI Michele (ITA)

Spain (ESP)

[ 12 ] * GALLEGO Laura (GK)
[ 6 ] * MANAU Adriana
[ 8 ] * GONZALEZ Sara
[ 9 ] * GONZALEZ Carolina
[ 11 ] * GONZALEZ Cristina

Italy (ITA)

[ 12 ] * GALLONI Martina (GK)
[ 7 ] * VECCHIONE Maria F.
[ 9 ] * PRIVITERA Veronica
[ 16 ] * DOS SANTOS Taina F.
[ 19 ] * SAGGION Claudia

[ 1 ] # PEDRO Jennifer (GK)
[ 2 ] # MIRON Andrea (C)
[ 3 ] # ALCAIDE Andrea
[ 4 ] # CORBACHO Maria
[ 5 ] # ASENSIO Lorena Del C.
[ 10 ] # HIGUERAS Jesica

[ 1 ] # RUOTOLO Angela (GK)
[ 4 ] # FERRAZZA Alice
[ 6 ] # PISA Melania
[ 8 ] # MAIORCA Francesca
[ 10 ] # IANNELLA Sandy
[ 13 ] # BARGI Caterina
[ 20 ] # NATICCHIONI Debora

Coach: MENDEZ Cristian (ESP) Coach: EMILIANO Del Duca (ITA)

Match Events:

Spain (ESP) Chronologic
order

Countdown
order

Italy (ITA)

First Period

Second Period

Third Period

Extra Time

Penalty Shoot-Out

CORBACHO Maria [4] Goal 1-0 1-1 Goal [8] MAIORCA Francesca

GONZALEZ Carolina [9] Goal 2-1 2-1 Saved [20] NATICCHIONI Debora

GONZALEZ Cristina [11] Goal 3-1 3-2 Goal [10] IANNELLA Sandy

ASENSIO Lorena Del C. [5] Goal 4-2 4-2 Saved [16] DOS SANTOS Taina F.
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ESP - ITA
0:0 AET 4:2 PSO

Spain (ESP) STATISTICS Italy (ITA)
19 Shots 12
8 Shots on Goal 7
3 Fouls 3
3 Corner Kicks 4
2 Free Kicks 5
0 Penalty Kicks 0
0 Overhead Kicks 1
0 Own Goals 0
0 Cautions (Yellow Cards) 0
0 Expulsions (2nd Yellow) 0
0 Expulsions (Red Cards) 0

52% Ball Possession 48%

ESP - Spain

No. Name Pos GF GA SG/S PK OH Fouls Y Red Cards
FC FS 2Y=R R

1 PEDRO Jennifer GK 0/1
2 MIRON Andrea (C) D 1/1
3 ALCAIDE Andrea D 1/3 2
4 CORBACHO Maria W 0/1
5 ASENSIO Lorena Del C. W
6 MANAU Adriana D 0/2
8 GONZALEZ Sara W 1/1 1
9 GONZALEZ Carolina W 2/3 2

10 HIGUERAS Jesica D 0/1
11 GONZALEZ Cristina D 3/5
12 GALLEGO Laura GK 0/1 1

Totals 8/19 3 3

ITA - Italy

No. Name Pos GF GA SG/S PK OH Fouls Y Red Cards
FC FS 2Y=R R

1 RUOTOLO Angela GK
4 FERRAZZA Alice D
6 PISA Melania D 1/1 0/1 1
7 VECCHIONE Maria F. D 3/5 1
8 MAIORCA Francesca D
9 PRIVITERA Veronica D 1/1

10 IANNELLA Sandy D 0/1
12 GALLONI Martina GK
13 BARGI Caterina D
16 DOS SANTOS Taina F. D 0/1 1
19 SAGGION Claudia D 1/2 1 2
20 NATICCHIONI Debora D 1/1

Totals 7/12 0/1 3 3

Legend:

# Has Played (C) Captain * Starting Five 2Y=R 2nd Yellow = Red Card

AET After Extra Time D Defender FC Fouls Committed FS Fouls Suffered

GA Goals Against GF Goals For GK Goalkeeper OG Own Goal

OH Overhead Kicks (Goals/Shots) PK Penalty Kicks (Goals/Shots) Pos Position

PSO Penalty Shoot-out R Red Cards (Expulsions) SG/S Shots on Goal/Shots W Wing

Y Yellow Cards (Cautions)
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